
Etterkommere etter Paul Gudbrandsen Hvattum 07.05.20 Side 1

Utskrift fra Legacy

1-Gudbrand Paulsen Hvattum f. 22 Jul 1822, d. 26 Okt 1889

+Marte Olsdatter Horgen f. 11 Jan 1830, d. 14 Sep 1873

2-Kari Gudbrandsdatter f. 15 Okt 1850

+Peder Olsen Tuff

2-Anne Gudbrandsdatter f. 27 Mai 1853

+Håken Tuff

2-Paul Gudbrandsen f. 4 Jan 1856, d. 3 Okt 1922

+Ingeborg GUndersdatter Hov f. 23 Feb 1852, d. 4 Jan 1937

3-Gudbrand Paulsen f. 16 Apr 1879

+Randi Olsdatter Molden

3-Gunnar Paulsen f. 10 Jan 1881

+Anna Olsdatter Flatla

3-Marthe Paulsdatter f. 14 Jan 1882

+Lars H. Fischer

3-Bertha Paulsdatter f. 24 Mar 1885

+Petter A. Gamme

3-Ole Paulsen f. 13 Okt 1889, d. 9 Jun 1964

+Marie Gamme f. 25 Okt 1888, d. 2 Jul 1978

4-Paul Hvattum f. 1 Jul 1913, d. 20 Okt 2000

+Aslaug Skiaker f. 6 Mar 1913, d. 24 Jun 1993

5-Marit Hvattum f. 18 Jun 1938

+Hans Tingelstad f. 12 Nov 1924

6-Gudbrand Tingelstad f. 19 Jul 1962

+Kari Lien f. 12 Mai 1962

7-Hans Christian Tingelstad f. 16 Jul 1987

7-Hanne Tingelstad f. 30 Jan 1990

7-Lars Martin Tingelstad f. 6 Sep 1995

6-Anne Tingelstad f. 18 Jun 1965

+Mikael Wøien f. 14 Mar 1963

7-Mari Wøien f. 18 Mar 1991

7-Paul Wøien f. 15 Feb 1993

7-Gudbrand Wøien f. 14 Jan 1995

6-Pål Tingelstad f. 1 Nov 1968

+Marit Grini f. 23 Jun 1970

5-Kari Hvattum f. 7 Jul 1939

+Halvor Wøien f. 25 Nov 1933

6-Lars Erik Wøien f. 19 Mar 1965, d. 18 Apr 2020

+Dorthe Køhler f. 7 Okt 1964

7-Erik Wøien f. 12 Okt 1989

7-Katrine Wøien f. 1 Aug 1991

7-Ola Wøien f. 17 Apr 1995

7-Anna Wøien f. 24 Apr 2000

+Elizabeth Rufina Wilberg f. 18 Mai 1963

7-Charlotte Isabella Westberg f. 18 Jul 2006

6-Pål Arne Wøien f. 17 Mai 1967

+Heidi Lillegård f. 16 Jun 1966

7-Anders Leonard Wøien f. 9 Aug 1996

7-Eivind Wøien f. 30 Okt 1998

6-Ole Halvor Wøien f. 18 Jun 1969

+Rita Larsen f. 15 Jun 1970
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7-Sigurd Wøien f. 3 Mai 2000

7-Øyvor Wøien f. 22 Okt 2001

6-Trond Leonard Wøien f. 23 Sep 1973

+Tanushi Benerji f. 13 Sep 1980

7-Tëa Leela Banerji Wøien f. 22 Des 2003

5-Ingeborg Hvattum f. 2 Jul 1944

+Bjørn Bjølseth f. 30 Jun 1944

6-Tore Bjølseth f. 23 Feb 1978

6-Liv Bjølseth f. 31 Okt 1980

5-Ole Paul Hvattum f. 1 Okt 1945

+Anne Marie Bjerke f. 2 Sep 1948

6-Reidun Hvattum f. 30 Jan 1973

+Paul Cheetham f. 8 Feb 1971

6-Astrid Hvattum f. 11 Aug 1975

6-Mari Hvattum f. 1 Jun 1977

4-Anders Hvattum f. 15 Des 1914

+Guri Ekerbakke f. 24 Des 1919

5-Ole Hvattum f. 25 Mar 1948

+Anne Kristine Kotsbak f. 18 Apr 1946

6-Morten Hvattum f. 23 Nov 1971

+Unn Iren Wassli f. 22 Sep 1971

7-Fredrik Hvattum f. 2 Nov 2002

6-Frode Hvattum f. 17 Mar 1974

5-Torstein Hvattum f. 17 Apr 1954

+Sissel Hauff f. 16 Jul 1954

6-Pål Hvattum f. 10 Sep 1981

6-Hege Hvattum f. 23 Apr 1987

4-Ivar Hvattum f. 29 Sep 1917, d. 19 Apr 1961

+Bergljot Bu f. 27 Jun 1923, d. 2019

5-Brita Marie Hvattum f. 20 Des 1947

+Ragnar Skaarer f. 18 Des 1942

6-Bergljot Skaarer f. 30 Aug 1973

6-Andrea Skaarer f. 25 Okt 1975

6-Sigrid Skaarer f. 28 Feb 1979

6-Martin Skaarer f. 2 Mar 1985

5-Ole Bjørn Hvattum f. 28 Okt 1952

+Ellen Strøm f. 17 Mai 1956

6-Ivar Magnus Hvattum f. 2 Okt 1978

6-Lars Hvattum f. 21 Jan 1981

6-Kristian Hvattum f. 26 Jul 1983

6-Andreas Hvattum f. 6 Jul 1986

6-Kristin Hvattum f. 31 Des 1993

5-Helga Hvattum f. 10 Feb 1957

+Jan Erik Bjoner f. 21 Okt 1955

6-John Ivar Bjoner f. 15 Jul 1981

6-Birgit Bjoner f. 16 Feb 1983

6-Ragnhild Bjoner f. 21 Jul 1985

4-Margrete Hvattum f. 27 Okt 1919

+Sverre Thune f. 28 Jul 1911, d. 9 Jan 1976

5-Bjørg Thune f. 5 Nov 1943
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+Erik Skjerven f. 23 Jun 1937 (se Bjørg Thune på side 2)

6-Petter Skjerven f. 6 Des 1969

+Idun Eid f. 23 Feb 1970

7-Ingjerd Eid Skjerven f. 19 Sep 2001

7-Runa Eid Skjerven f. 2004

6-Margrete Skjerven f. 1 Okt 1977, d. 1 Sep 2004

5-Arve Thune f. 3 Feb 1946

+Ingrid Wøien f. 12 Des 1946, d. 3 Apr 2020

6-Pål Thune f. 12 Nov 1970

+Mette Viberg Henriksen f. 30 Apr 1965

7-Astrid Viberg Thune f. 1 Jun 2003

6-Geir Thune f. 15 Jan 1973

+Tonje Berland f. 6 Feb 1979

7-Balder Thune Berland f. 4 Aug 2014

6-Sverre Thune f. 9 Jun 1978

+Mari Helene Gulbrandsen f. 14 Jul 1974

7-Even Thune f. 12 Feb 2005

7-Erik Thune f. 23 Sep 2007

5-Marie Thune f. 9 Jun 1951

+Torgeir Hammerstrøm f. 5 Jul 1952

6-Karianne Thune Hammerstrøm f. 19 Jan 1976

+Ingo Matzat f. 1969

7-Erik Johan Matzat f. 2009

6-Sissel Thune Hammerstrøm f. 22 Nov 1978

+Mathias Kappelhoff f. 1970

7-Cecilia Kappelhoff f. 2007

7-Edwin Kappelhoff f. 2010

5-Ola Thune f. 14 Des 1956

+Ragnhild Lid f. 11 Jan 1956

6-Sigurd Thune f. 30 Okt 1983

+Linn Hoel Ringvoll f. 1983

7-Olav Ringvoll Thune f. 2013

7-Endre Ringvoll Thune f. 2015

6-Mari Thune f. 23 Des 1986

+Jonas Husvik f. 1981

4-Gunnar Hvattum f. 21 Jan 1922

+Agnes Andersen f. 7 Apr 1927

5-Tormod Hvattum f. 7 Jul 1955

+Kirsten Thue f. 12 Jun 1957

6-Henrik Hvattum f. 12 Jun 1982

6-Therese Hvattum f. 24 Jun 1985

6-Ingvild Hvattum f. 27 Okt 1989

4-Ole Magne Hvattum f. 15 Des 1924, d. 15 Des 1991

+Asta Brufladt f. 6 Okt 1926

5-Ivar Hvattum f. 13 Des 1963

4-Sigmund Hvattum f. 24 Des 1928, d. 14 Feb 2000

+Anne Klara Dynna f. 17 Jan 1933

5-Harald Hvattum f. 11 Apr 1954

5-Svein Ola Hvattum f. 16 Mar 1958

+Karin Bråthen f. 31 Jul 1961
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6-Andrea Hvattum f. 19 Apr 1987

6-Maren Hvattum f. 23 Des 1989

6-Ingrid Hvattum f. 13 Mar 1993

4-Gudbrand Hvattum f. 29 Des 1928

+Asbjørg Wien f. 19 Feb 1936

5-Kjersti Hvattum f. 6 Sep 1961

+Einar Bolstad f. 2 Feb 1961

6-Einar Kristoffer Bolstad f. 8 Mar 1994

6-Hanna Bolstad f. 23 Apr 1997

5-Mari Hvattum f. 7 Jun 1966

+Christian Hermansen f. 19 Des 1946

6-Carla Hermansen f. 9 Des 1999

6-Kester Hermansen f. 4 Des 2002

3-Paul Paulsen f. 8 Jan 1893, d. 12 Aug 1893

3-Paul Adolf Paulsen f. 1 Okt 1894

+Hansine Stastad

3-Ingeborg Paulsdatter f. 12 Mar 1897, d. 29 Okt 1918

2-Ole Gudbrandsen f. 4 Jan 1856

+Anne Marie Paulsdatter Skiaker

2-Gudbrand Gudbrandsen f. 30 Jul 1858

+Marthe Haug

2-Marthe Marie Gudbrandsdatter f. 28 Feb 1861, d. 19 Mar 1939

2-Kjersti Gudbrandsdatter f. 14 Okt 1863

+Håkon Pedersen Tuff

2-Peder Gudbrandsen f. 18 Mar 1866, d. 4 Jun 1869

2-Peder Gudbrandsen f. 20 Des 1869, d. 3 Jan 1870

2-Hans Gudbrandsen f. 20 Mar 1872, d. 21 Mar 1873
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ANDERSEN

Agnes (1927-          ), 3

BANERJI WØIEN

Tëa Leela (2003-          ), 2

BENERJI

Tanushi (1980-          ), 2

BERLAND

Tonje (1979-          ), 3

BJERKE

Anne Marie (1948-          ), 2

BJØLSETH

Bjørn (1944-          ), 2

Liv (1980-          ), 2

Tore (1978-          ), 2

BJONER

Birgit (1983-          ), 2

Jan Erik (1955-          ), 2

John Ivar (1981-          ), 2

Ragnhild (1985-          ), 2

BOLSTAD

Einar (1961-          ), 4

Einar Kristoffer (1994-          ), 4

Hanna (1997-          ), 4

BRÅTHEN

Karin (1961-          ), 3

BRUFLADT

Asta (1926-          ), 3

BU

Bergljot (1923-2019), 2

CHEETHAM

Paul (1971-          ), 2

DYNNA

Anne Klara (1933-          ), 3

EID

Idun (1970-          ), 3

EID SKJERVEN

Ingjerd (2001-          ), 3

Runa (2004-          ), 3

EKERBAKKE

Guri (1919-          ), 2

FISCHER

Lars H., 1

GAMME

Marie (1888-1978), 1

Petter A., 1

GRINI

Marit (1970-          ), 1

GUDBRANDSDATTER

Anne (1853-          ), 1

Kari (1850-          ), 1

Kjersti (1863-          ), 4

Marthe Marie (1861-1939), 4

GUDBRANDSEN

Gudbrand (1858-          ), 4

Hans (1872-1873), 4

Ole (1856-          ), 4

Paul (1856-1922), 1

Peder (1866-1869), 4

Peder (1869-1870), 4

GULBRANDSEN

Mari Helene (1974-          ), 3

GUNDERSDATTER HOV

Ingeborg (1852-1937), 1

HAMMERSTRØM

Torgeir (1952-          ), 3

HAUFF

Sissel (1954-          ), 2

HAUG

Marthe, 4

HERMANSEN

Carla (1999-          ), 4

Christian (1946-          ), 4

Kester (2002-          ), 4

HOEL RINGVOLL

Linn (1983-          ), 3

HUSVIK

Jonas (1981-          ), 3

HVATTUM

Anders (1914-          ), 2

Andrea (1987-          ), 4

Andreas (1986-          ), 2

Astrid (1975-          ), 2

Brita Marie (1947-          ), 2

Fredrik (2002-          ), 2

Frode (1974-          ), 2

Gudbrand (1928-          ), 4

Gunnar (1922-          ), 3

Harald (1954-          ), 3

Hege (1987-          ), 2

Helga (1957-          ), 2

Henrik (1982-          ), 3
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HVATTUM

Ingeborg (1944-          ), 2

Ingrid (1993-          ), 4

Ingvild (1989-          ), 3

Ivar (1917-1961), 2

Ivar (1963-          ), 3

Ivar Magnus (1978-          ), 2

Kari (1939-          ), 1

Kjersti (1961-          ), 4

Kristian (1983-          ), 2

Kristin (1993-          ), 2

Lars (1981-          ), 2

Maren (1989-          ), 4

Margrete (1919-          ), 2

Mari (1966-          ), 4

Mari (1977-          ), 2

Marit (1938-          ), 1

Morten (1971-          ), 2

Ole (1948-          ), 2

Ole Bjørn (1952-          ), 2

Ole Magne (1924-1991), 3

Ole Paul (1945-          ), 2

Pål (1981-          ), 2

Paul (1913-2000), 1

Reidun (1973-          ), 2

Sigmund (1928-2000), 3

Svein Ola (1958-          ), 3

Therese (1985-          ), 3

Tormod (1955-          ), 3

Torstein (1954-          ), 2

KAPPELHOFF

Cecilia (2007-          ), 3

Edwin (2010-          ), 3

Mathias (1970-          ), 3

KØHLER

Dorthe (1964-          ), 1

KOTSBAK

Anne Kristine (1946-          ), 2

LARSEN

Rita (1970-          ), 1

LID

Ragnhild (1956-          ), 3

LIEN

Kari (1962-          ), 1

LILLEGÅRD

Heidi (1966-          ), 1

MATZAT

Erik Johan (2009-          ), 3

Ingo (1969-          ), 3

OLSDATTER FLATLA

Anna, 1

OLSDATTER HORGEN

Marte (1830-1873), 1

OLSDATTER MOLDEN

Randi, 1

OLSEN TUFF

Peder, 1

PAULSDATTER

Bertha (1885-          ), 1

Ingeborg (1897-1918), 4

Marthe (1882-          ), 1

PAULSDATTER SKIAKER

Anne Marie, 4

PAULSEN

Gudbrand (1879-          ), 1

Gunnar (1881-          ), 1

Ole (1889-1964), 1

Paul (1893-1893), 4

Paul Adolf (1894-          ), 4

PAULSEN HVATTUM

Gudbrand (1822-1889), 1

PEDERSEN TUFF

Håkon, 4

RINGVOLL THUNE

Endre (2015-          ), 3

Olav (2013-          ), 3

SKAARER

Andrea (1975-          ), 2

Bergljot (1973-          ), 2

Martin (1985-          ), 2

Ragnar (1942-          ), 2

Sigrid (1979-          ), 2

SKIAKER

Aslaug (1913-1993), 1

SKJERVEN

Erik (1937-          ), 3

Margrete (1977-2004), 3

Petter (1969-          ), 3

STASTAD

Hansine, 4

STRØM

Ellen (1956-          ), 2
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THUE

Kirsten (1957-          ), 3

THUNE

Arve (1946-          ), 3

Bjørg (1943-          ), 2

Erik (2007-          ), 3

Even (2005-          ), 3

Geir (1973-          ), 3

Mari (1986-          ), 3

Marie (1951-          ), 3

Ola (1956-          ), 3

Pål (1970-          ), 3

Sigurd (1983-          ), 3

Sverre (1911-1976), 2

Sverre (1978-          ), 3

THUNE BERLAND

Balder (2014-          ), 3

THUNE HAMMERSTRØM

Karianne (1976-          ), 3

Sissel (1978-          ), 3

TINGELSTAD

Anne (1965-          ), 1

Gudbrand (1962-          ), 1

Hanne (1990-          ), 1

Hans (1924-          ), 1

Hans Christian (1987-          ), 1

Lars Martin (1995-          ), 1

Pål (1968-          ), 1

TUFF

Håken, 1

VIBERG HENRIKSEN

Mette (1965-          ), 3

VIBERG THUNE

Astrid (2003-          ), 3

WASSLI

Unn Iren (1971-          ), 2

WESTBERG

Charlotte Isabella (2006-          ), 1

WIEN

Asbjørg (1936-          ), 4

WILBERG

Elizabeth Rufina (1963-          ), 1

WØIEN

Anders Leonard (1996-          ), 1

Anna (2000-          ), 1

Eivind (1998-          ), 1

WØIEN

Erik (1989-          ), 1

Gudbrand (1995-          ), 1

Halvor (1933-          ), 1

Ingrid (1946-2020), 3

Katrine (1991-          ), 1

Lars Erik (1965-2020), 1

Mari (1991-          ), 1

Mikael (1963-          ), 1

Ola (1995-          ), 1

Ole Halvor (1969-          ), 1

Øyvor (2001-          ), 2

Pål Arne (1967-          ), 1

Paul (1993-          ), 1

Sigurd (2000-          ), 2

Trond Leonard (1973-          ), 2


